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DRAFT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL
GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING
November 7, 2019

9:30 am. EST

Call to Order — General Business Meeting
Stephanie Petrosky called the meeting to order at 9:33 a.m. Ms. Petrosky conducted roll call.
MEMBERS PRESENT STAFF PRESENT

Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RD/LDN, FAND, Chair Diane Guillimette, Assistant Attorney General
Carol Elliott, RDN, LDN, FAND, Vice-Chair Allen Hall, Executive Director

Stephanie Norris, MS, RDN, LDN Amanda Sauls, Regulatory
Supervisor/Consultant Ebony Walker, Regulatory Specialist Il
Jeffrey Wittman, LNC

Linda Rex

To accommodate persons, present at the meeting, agenda item sequence may have been
adjusted. The minutes will reflect the actual sequence of events rather than the original
agenda order.

INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

1. Jeannette Rodriguez-Amaro (Application by Endorsement of Another
Jurisdiction, PR)

Ms. Rodriquez-Amaro was present.

Ms. Rodriguez-Amaro applied by Endorsement of Another Jurisdiction. Ms. Rodriguez-Amaro
provided an active Puerto Rico License a copy of the Puerto Rico Laws and Rules.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Rodriquez-Amaro’s application. Ms. Elliott seconded
the motion which carried 5/0.

2. Amanda Stegmann (Application by Endorsement of Another State, MA)
Ms. Stegmann was not present.

Ms. Stegmann applied by Endorsement of Another State License. Ms. Stegmann provided an active
Massachusetts license and a copy of the Massachusetts Laws and Rules.

Ms. Elliott made a motion to approve Ms. Stegmann’s application. Ms. Norris seconded the
motion which carried 5/0.

3. Randall Connell (Application by Endorsement of Another State, LA)

Mr. Connell was not present.




Mr. Connell applied by Endorsement of Another State License. Mr. Connell provided an active
Louisiana license and a copy of the Louisiana Laws and Rules.

Ms. Elliott made a motion to approve Mr. Connell’s application. Mr. Wittman seconded the
motion which carried 5/0.

4. Jaclyn Sklaver (Application by Examination with Waiver)

Ms. Sklaver was present.

Ms. Sklaver applied by Examination with Waiver certified by CNS. Ms. Sklaver attended University of
Bridgeport, graduating with a Master’s degree in 2019 in human nutrition. Council staff pulled Florida

licensed supervisors verifications.

Ms. Norris made a motion to approve Ms. Sklaver's application. Ms. Rex seconded the motion
which carried 5/0.

6. Tara Meyerink (Application by Examination with Waiver)
Ms. Meyerink was not present.

Ms. Meyerink applied by Examination with Waiver certified by CNS. Ms. Meyerink received a
Doctors’ degree in clinical nutrition in 2015. Council staff pulled Florida licensed supervisors
verifications.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Meyerink application. Ms. Rex seconded the motion
which carried 5/0.

7. Hailey Gebremariam (Application by Examination)
Ms. Gebremariam was not present.

Ms. Gebremariam applied by Examination. Ms. Gebremariam graduated from the University of
Gondar with a Master’s degree in Applied Human Nutrition in 2013. She also graduated from
Jimma University with a Bachelor’'s degree in Health Education and Promotion in July 2006. A
credential evaluation was received from WES for his equivalent education obtained in Ethiopia.
Council staff pulled Florida licensed supervisors verifications.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Gebremariam application. Ms. Elliott seconded the
motion which carried 5/0.

8. Irene Quintero Gutierrez (Application by Examination)
Ms. Quintero Gutierrez was not present.

Ms. Quintero Gutierrez applied by Examination. She graduated from University of Autonoma De
Durango with a Bachelor’s degree in Nutrition on March 2012. A credential evaluation was
received from Josef Silny & Associates, Inc for her equivalent education obtained in Mexico.
She waived the Council’'s 90-day requirement to act upon the application. Council staff pulled
Florida licensed supervisors verifications.




Ms. Rex made a motion to approve Ms. Quintero Gutierrez application. Mr. Wittman seconded
the motion which carried 5/0.

9. Kelen Heinrich Schmidt (Application by Examination)
Ms. Heinrich Schmidt was present.

Ms. Heinrich Schmidt applied by Examination. She graduated from University of Sao Paulo with a
Doctorate degree in Sciences Nutrition in March 2016. She also graduated from Julio de
Mesquita Filho University with a master’s degree in Food and Nutrition in March 2004. A
credential evaluation was received from Josef Silney & Associates for her equivalent education.
Ms. Heinrich Schmidt is requesting the council use her education and experience in lieu of the
900-hour requirement. Council staff pulled Florida licensed supervisors verifications.

Ms. Norris made a motion to approve Ms. Heinrich Schmidt application. Ms. Elliott seconded the
motion which carried 5/0.

5. Shawna Kunselman (Application by Examination with Waiver)

Ms. Kunselman was not present.

Ms. Kunselman applied by Examination with Waiver certified by CNS. Ms. Kunselman received a
Master’s degree in clinical nutrition in 2016. Council staff pulled Florida licensed supervisors
verifications.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to have Ms. Kunselman be postponed until the next meeting. Ms.
Kunselman appearance is required to provide further information on the nature of her training
and the equivalence of the supervisors training. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion which carried
5/0.

APPLICANT RATIFICATION LISTS

10. List of Applicants Approved to Sit for the Examination

Following the discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Petrosky moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination, 2 in
number, beginning with Kimberly K. Kischner and ending with Melody Dawn Schrock. Ms. Norris
seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of examination candidates are appended to

these minutes. (Exhibit A)

11.  List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of Registered
Dietitian Status.

Following the discussion, the Council took the following action.
Ms. Norris moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their

Registered Dietitian status with CDR, 147 in number, beginning with Victoria Knake and ending
with Amanda Leigh Crosby. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of




licensees are appended to these minutes. (Exhibit B)

RULE STATUS REPORT

12. Assistant Attorney General, Dianne Guillemette
Date Rule Rule
Rule Language Date Sent to | Notice
Rule Title Development Adopted | Effective
Number Approved OFARR _ Published
64B8-41.001 Fees 04/05/19 05/02/18 05/10/18 05/09/19 06/27/19 | 07/17/19
04/30/19
64B8-42.001 Licensure by 04/05/19 03/07/18 03/15/18 07/01/19
Endorsement
06/21/19
64B8-42.002 Licensure by 04/05/19 08/09/18 08/20/18 07/01/19
Examination
06/21/19

The Council discussed the provided Rule number 64B8-42.001 and 64B8-42.002 was approved and

published.

RULES REVIEW AND/OR DEVELOPMENT

(And any other rules as may be necessary)

REPORTS, IF ANY

13. Council Chair, Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RD/LDN, FAND

Ms. Petrosky discussed with the Council that the 2020 record calendar dates has been reviewed
and published. She discussed that the Board of Medicine accepted and Approved her application
for reappointment. She discussed Stephanie Norris and Carol Elliott appointments will be up next

year there may be two positions available if they do not reapply.

14. Carol Elliott

2019 Board Chairs/Vice Chairs Annual Meeting

15. Executive Director, Allen Hall




o Expenditures by Function Report
e Cash Balance Report

This was an informational item.

NEW BUSINESS
16. Financial Reports
This was an informational item.
OLD BUSINESS
17. Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council Minutes
o August 1, 2019, General Business Meeting
Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve as amended the August 1, 2019
General Business Meeting Minutes. Ms. Norris seconded the motion which
carried 5/0.

OTHER BUSINESS AND INFORMATION

18. Spotlight on ULA- Winter 2019

This was an informational item.

19. Final order on Petition for Declaratory Statement: Shomika Patange

This was an informational item.

The meeting adjourned at 11:16 a.m.



(Exhibit A)

Ratification List
ACEND Applicants to sit
For the Registration
Examination for Dietitians
November 7, 2019

Name School Graduated License #

1. Kimberly K. Kirschner Maryland Univ. of Integ. Health ~ 8/13/2018 9250

2. Melody Dawn Schrock Kansas State University 8/16/2013 9284
Total:



(Exhibit A)

Ratification List
Not ACEND Applicants Approved by Council
For the Registration
Examination for Dietitians
November 7, 2019

Name School Graduate License #

1. Ramona Shires  National University of Health Sciences  8/17/2018 ND9381

Total: 1



(Exhibit B)

Licensees Certification For
Licensure by Endorsement of
Registered Dietitian Status

November 7, 2019

Licensure Number Name Date Issued
1. 9341 Victoria Knake 07/09/2019
2.9342 Gisela l. Alvarez 07/09/2019
3.9343 K’Layn Brooke Brown 07/11/2019
4.9344 Electra Arlene Moses 07/12/2019
5.9345 Andrew Roades 07/12/2019
6. 9346 Brian Darman 07/15/2019
7.9347 Denise Schuffman 07/15/2019
8.9348 Diorella Mae Ramirez Gatchalian 07/15/2019
9. 9349 Amanda Michelle Balciunas 07/15/2019
10. 9350 Katie Renee Diebold 07/16/2019
11. 9351 Samantha Cartina 07/16/2019
12. 9352 Jennifer E. Malpass 07/16/2019
13. 9353 Sherri Ann Mason 07/16/2019
14. 9354 Carolina Andrea Monroy 07/18/2019
15. 9355 Margie Greenberg 07/18/2019
16. 9356 Cara Vernali 07/22/2019
17. 9357 Jennifer Gwen Chambers Simmons 07/22/2019
18. 9358 Claudia Eugenia Gonzalez Lara 07/22/2019
19. 9359 Zach Coen 07/22/2019
20. 9360 Sara Elizabeth Willens 07/22/2019
21. 9362 Ashley Alexandra Ball 07/22/2019
22.9363 Susan Michelle Zakowski 07/22/2019




23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
4.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

9364
9365
9366
9367
9368
9369
9370
9371
9372
9373
9374
9375
9376
9377
9378
9380
9382
9383
9384
9385
9386
9387
9388
9389
9390
9391
9392
9393
9394
9395
9396

Amanda Kate Young

Brittany Taylor Burnette Brantley

Sarah Wollard

Marie Therese Regnell
Carla Irene Velarde
Cory J. Yoder

Leslie Michelle Spruill

Sandra Carina Gaemmerler

Gina Michetti
Heather Ann Spitler
Rakhi Roy Chowdhury
Mary Devine

Judith Mason
Stephen R. Smith
Malorie Nicole Fry
Victoria Jensen
James L. Conzo
Jessica A. Schilz
Laura C. Bussey
Stacy Seslowsky
Shelby Utter

Brittany Larae Brown
Kristen Gooch
Amanda Thomas
Omar Guerrero

Mark Allen Perius
Danielle Strebel
Holly Forbes

Erika Gonzalez Rebull
Janaina Cattan

Kendra Lynn Goodwin

07/22/2019
07/23/2019
07/23/2019
07/23/2019
07/23/2019
07/23/2019
07/24/2019
07/24/2019
07/24/2019
07/25/2019
07/26/2019
07/26/2019
07/30/2019
07/30/2019
07/30/2019
07/30/2019
08/01/2019
08/01/2019
08/02/2019
08/02/2019
08/05/2019
08/06/2019
08/06/2019
08/07/2019
08/07/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/09/2019
08/12/2019
08/12/2019
08/12/2019



54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

9397
9398
9399
9400
9401
9402
9403
9404
9405
9406
9407
9408
9409
9410
9411
9412
9414
9415
9416
9417
9418
9419
9420
9421
9422
9423
9424
9425
9426
9427
9428

Amanda Michelle Shrake
Danielle Regina Aberman
Christine Laila Vega

Dina Marie Ford

Laura Ashbury

Chelsea Hrovat

Megan Sharelis

Michelle Ann Salerno Shortt
Stephanie Ann Kolloff O’Neill
Ellen Rice

Rebecca L. Reidel

Jaime Morgan Spicko
Sharlene Bidini

Victoria Rose Gerace

Kiely Elizabeth Larery Wilkins
Shannon McCarthy

Tina M. Freiwald

Jessica Lee Levings
Luzenia Shante Wagner
Melissa Sledge Mackinnon
Laura Leonard Estan
Sherry Reck

Natalie Tomasek

Kalee Eichelberger

Melanie R. Polk

Paola Andrea Arturo
Jaquelyne Christine Sanlor
Deanna Kay Dahlem

Arelis C. Grillo

Amy Wright

Jennifer Joann Capps

08/12/2019
08/13/2019
08/14/2019
08/14/2019
08/15/2019
08/15/2019
08/15/2019
08/16/2019
08/16/2019
08/16/2019
08/16/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/20/2019
08/20/2019
08/20/2019
08/21/2019
08/21/2019
08/22/2019
08/22/2019
08/23/2019
08/23/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/27/2019
08/27/2019
08/27/2019
08/28/2019
08/28/2019
08/28/2019
08/28/2019



85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

112

113.
114.
115.

9429
9430
9431
9432
9433
9434
9435
9436
9437
9438
9439
9440
9441
9443
9444
9445
9446
9447
9448
9449
9450
9451
9452
9453
9454
9455
9456
. 9457
9458
9459
9460

Stacy Cappadona

Darren Robert King

Jillian R. Butt

Claire Helen Igoe
Catherine Fasolino Hamlin
Aubrey Voigts

Rita Kay Duncan

Blair Hendel

Gabrielle Marie Lemma
Caroline O’Connor

Linda Leocadia Cavaleri
Kristina Horstman
Samantha Anne Altizer
Elisabeth A. Fry

Megan Marie Brinker

Julie Hadaszy

Sarah A. Walker

Kaitlyn Patricia Cancellieri
Amber Kay Murray
Lakeisha Denise Teague
Virgilia Del Carmen Zabala Sanabria
Emily Berkowitz
Samantha Ashley Mushalansky
Angelit Carralero

Krystin Michelle Zehring
Olguyne Fernandez Fraga
Jenniffer Tatiana Hubbard
Danielle Lemmer

Melody Pierre Jean

Kelly Ezagury

Heather Marko

08/29/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019
09/04/2019
09/04/2019
09/05/2019
09/05/2019
09/05/2019
09/05/2019
09/09/2019
09/09/2019
09/09/2019
09/10/2019
09/10/2019
09/10/2019
09/10/2019
09/11/2019
09/12/2019
09/13/2019
09/17/2019
09/17/2019
09/17/2019
09/18/2019
09/18/2019
09/18/2019



116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

9461
9462
9463
9464
9465
9466
9467
9468
9469
9470
9471
9472
9473
9474
9475
9476
9477
9478
9479
9480
9481
9482
9483
9484
9485
9486
9487
9488
9489
9490
9491

Elizabeth M. Harris
Michelle Tarr
Sandra Crawford
Matthew James Kerr

Madison Lynn Ranew

Brianna Benedetto Micallef

Elizabeth Ann Shidler
Sneha Lalla

Maria Montesano Ballance

Lisa Hawkins

Haylee Shelton

Jessica Kozinski

Ursula Hempel Mesalles
Tiffany Johnson

Natalia Jaqueline Flores
Nicole Marie Misner
Sara Ausmus

Laura Lee Southwick
Maureen Gore Leser
Crystal J. Johnson
Micki Nadelson

Blair Anita Thompson
Christy J. Wallace
Natasha Lynn Sarver

Margaret Reeves Curtis

Karen Gabriela Alexander

Denise Lee Robinson
Stephanie Allison Salzer
Ashley V. Carter

An Truong Nguyen

Jeanette Lee Adams

09/19/2019
09/19/2019
09/19/2019
09/20/2019
09/24/2019
09/26/2019
09/26/2019
09/26/2019
09/27/2019
09/30/2019
09/30/2019
09/30/2019
09/30/2019
09/30/2019
09/30/2019
09/30/2019
10/01/2019
10/01/2019
10/01/2019
10/01/2019
10/02/2019
10/02/2019
10/04/2019
10/04/2019
10/04/2019
10/04/2019
10/04/2019
10/08/2019
10/08/2019
10/08/2019
10/08/2019



147. 9492 Amanda Leigh Crosby 10/09/2019

*****VALO R*****

Total: 147



