The Florida

Dietetics Nutrition Practice Council

Minutes

November 7, 2019

Telephone Conference Call 1-888-585-9008 Participant Code 564-341-766 then #

Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RDN, LDN Chair

Carol Elliott, RDN, LDN, FAND Vice Chair

DRAFT DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING November 7, 2019

<u>9:30 a.m. EST</u> Call to Order – General Business Meeting

Stephanie Petrosky called the meeting to order at 9:33 a.m. Ms. Petrosky conducted roll call.

MEMBERS PRESENT

STAFF PRESENT

Carol Elliott, RDN, LDN, FAND, Vice-Chair Allen Hall, Executive Director Stephanie Norris, MS, RDN, LDN Supervisor/Consultant Jeffrey Wittman, LNC Linda Rex

Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RD/LDN, FAND, Chair Diane Guillimette, Assistant Attorney General Amanda Sauls, Regulatory Ebony Walker, Regulatory Specialist II

To accommodate persons, present at the meeting, agenda item sequence may have been adjusted. The minutes will reflect the actual sequence of events rather than the original agenda order.

INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

1. Jeannette Rodriguez-Amaro (Application by Endorsement of Another Jurisdiction, PR)

Ms. Rodriguez-Amaro was present.

Ms. Rodriguez-Amaro applied by Endorsement of Another Jurisdiction. Ms. Rodriguez-Amaro provided an active Puerto Rico License a copy of the Puerto Rico Laws and Rules.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Rodriguez-Amaro's application. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

2. Amanda Stegmann (Application by Endorsement of Another State, MA)

Ms. Stegmann was not present.

Ms. Stegmann applied by Endorsement of Another State License. Ms. Stegmann provided an active Massachusetts license and a copy of the Massachusetts Laws and Rules.

Ms. Elliott made a motion to approve Ms. Stegmann's application. Ms. Norris seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

Randall Connell (Application by Endorsement of Another State, LA) 3.

Mr. Connell was not present.

Mr. Connell applied by Endorsement of Another State License. Mr. Connell provided an active Louisiana license and a copy of the Louisiana Laws and Rules.

Ms. Elliott made a motion to approve Mr. Connell's application. Mr. Wittman seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

4. Jaclyn Sklaver (Application by Examination with Waiver)

Ms. Sklaver was present.

Ms. Sklaver applied by Examination with Waiver certified by CNS. Ms. Sklaver attended University of Bridgeport, graduating with a Master's degree in 2019 in human nutrition. Council staff pulled Florida licensed supervisors verifications.

Ms. Norris made a motion to approve Ms. Sklaver's application. Ms. Rex seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

6. Tara Meyerink (Application by Examination with Waiver)

Ms. Meyerink was not present.

Ms. Meyerink applied by Examination with Waiver certified by CNS. Ms. Meyerink received a Doctors' degree in clinical nutrition in 2015. Council staff pulled Florida licensed supervisors verifications.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Meyerink application. Ms. Rex seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

7. Hailey Gebremariam (Application by Examination)

Ms. Gebremariam was not present.

Ms. Gebremariam applied by Examination. Ms. Gebremariam graduated from the University of Gondar with a Master's degree in Applied Human Nutrition in 2013. She also graduated from Jimma University with a Bachelor's degree in Health Education and Promotion in July 2006. A credential evaluation was received from WES for his equivalent education obtained in Ethiopia. Council staff pulled Florida licensed supervisors verifications.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Gebremariam application. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

8. Irene Quintero Gutierrez (Application by Examination)

Ms. Quintero Gutierrez was not present.

Ms. Quintero Gutierrez applied by Examination. She graduated from University of Autonoma De Durango with a Bachelor's degree in Nutrition on March 2012. A credential evaluation was received from Josef Silny & Associates, Inc for her equivalent education obtained in Mexico. She waived the Council's 90-day requirement to act upon the application. Council staff pulled Florida licensed supervisors verifications.

Ms. Rex made a motion to approve Ms. Quintero Gutierrez application. Mr. Wittman seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

9. Kelen Heinrich Schmidt (Application by Examination)

Ms. Heinrich Schmidt was present.

Ms. Heinrich Schmidt applied by Examination. She graduated from University of Sao Paulo with a Doctorate degree in Sciences Nutrition in March 2016. She also graduated from Julio de Mesquita Filho University with a master's degree in Food and Nutrition in March 2004. A credential evaluation was received from Josef Silney & Associates for her equivalent education. Ms. Heinrich Schmidt is requesting the council use her education and experience in lieu of the 900-hour requirement. Council staff pulled Florida licensed supervisors verifications.

Ms. Norris made a motion to approve Ms. Heinrich Schmidt application. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

5. Shawna Kunselman (Application by Examination with Waiver)

Ms. Kunselman was not present.

Ms. Kunselman applied by Examination with Waiver certified by CNS. Ms. Kunselman received a Master's degree in clinical nutrition in 2016. Council staff pulled Florida licensed supervisors verifications.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to have Ms. Kunselman be postponed until the next meeting. Ms. Kunselman appearance is required to provide further information on the nature of her training and the equivalence of the supervisors training. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

APPLICANT RATIFICATION LISTS

10. List of Applicants Approved to Sit for the Examination

Following the discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Petrosky moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination, 2 in number, beginning with Kimberly K. Kischner and ending with Melody Dawn Schrock. Ms. Norris seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of examination candidates are appended to these minutes. (Exhibit A)

11. List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of Registered Dietitian Status.

Following the discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Norris moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their Registered Dietitian status with CDR, 147 in number, beginning with Victoria Knake and ending with Amanda Leigh Crosby. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of

licensees are appended to these minutes. (Exhibit B)

RULE STATUS REPORT

12. Assistant Attorney General, Dianne Guillemette

Rule Number	Rule Title	Date Rule Language Approved by Board	Date Sent to OFARR	Rule Development Published	Notice Published	Adopted	Effective
64B8-41.001	Fees	04/05/19	05/02/18 04/30/19	05/10/18	05/09/19	06/27/19	07/17/19
64B8-42.001	Licensure by Endorsement	04/05/19	03/07/18 06/21/19	03/15/18	07/01/19		
64B8-42.002	Licensure by Examination	04/05/19	08/09/18 06/21/19	08/20/18	07/01/19		

The Council discussed the provided Rule number 64B8-42.001 and 64B8-42.002 was approved and published.

RULES REVIEW AND/OR DEVELOPMENT

(And any other rules as may be necessary)

REPORTS, IF ANY

13. Council Chair, Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RD/LDN, FAND

Ms. Petrosky discussed with the Council that the 2020 record calendar dates has been reviewed and published. She discussed that the Board of Medicine accepted and Approved her application for reappointment. She discussed Stephanie Norris and Carol Elliott appointments will be up next year there may be two positions available if they do not reapply.

14. Carol Elliott

• 2019 Board Chairs/Vice Chairs Annual Meeting

15. Executive Director, Allen Hall

- Expenditures by Function Report
- Cash Balance Report

This was an informational item.

NEW BUSINESS

16. Financial Reports

This was an informational item.

OLD BUSINESS

17. Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council Minutes

• August 1, 2019, General Business Meeting

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve as amended the August 1, 2019 General Business Meeting Minutes. Ms. Norris seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

OTHER BUSINESS AND INFORMATION

18. Spotlight on ULA- Winter 2019

This was an informational item.

19. Final order on Petition for Declaratory Statement: Shomika Patange

This was an informational item.

The meeting adjourned at 11:16 a.m.

(Exhibit A)

Ratification List ACEND Applicants to sit For the Registration Examination for Dietitians November 7, 2019

Name	School	Graduated	License #
1. Kimberly K. Kirschner	Maryland Univ. of Integ. Health	8/13/2018	9250
2. Melody Dawn Schrock	Kansas State University	8/16/2013	9284

Total: 2 (Exhibit A)

Ratification List Not ACEND Applicants Approved by Council For the Registration Examination for Dietitians November 7, 2019

Name	School	Graduate	License #
1. Ramona Shires	National University of Health Sciences	8/17/2018	ND9381

Total: 1

(Exhibit B)

Licensees Certification For Licensure by Endorsement of Registered Dietitian Status

November 7, 2019

Licensure Number	Name	Date Issued
1. 9341	Victoria Knake	07/09/2019
2. 9342	Gisela I. Alvarez	07/09/2019
3. 9343	K'Layn Brooke Brown	07/11/2019
4. 9344	Electra Arlene Moses	07/12/2019
5. 9345	Andrew Roades	07/12/2019
6. 9346	Brian Darman	07/15/2019
7. 9347	Denise Schuffman	07/15/2019
8. 9348	Diorella Mae Ramirez Gatchalian	07/15/2019
9. 9349	Amanda Michelle Balciunas	07/15/2019
10. 9350	Katie Renee Diebold	07/16/2019
11. 9351	Samantha Cartina	07/16/2019
12. 9352	Jennifer E. Malpass	07/16/2019
13. 9353	Sherri Ann Mason	07/16/2019
14. 9354	Carolina Andrea Monroy	07/18/2019
15. 9355	Margie Greenberg	07/18/2019
16. 9356	Cara Vernali	07/22/2019
17. 9357	Jennifer Gwen Chambers Simmons	07/22/2019
18. 9358	Claudia Eugenia Gonzalez Lara	07/22/2019
19. 9359	Zach Coen	07/22/2019
20. 9360	Sara Elizabeth Willens	07/22/2019
21. 9362	Ashley Alexandra Ball	07/22/2019
22. 9363	Susan Michelle Zakowski	07/22/2019

23. 9364	Amanda Kate Young	07/22/2019
24. 9365	Brittany Taylor Burnette Brantley	07/23/2019
25. 9366	Sarah Wollard	07/23/2019
26. 9367	Marie Therese Regnell	07/23/2019
27. 9368	Carla Irene Velarde	07/23/2019
28. 9369	Cory J. Yoder	07/23/2019
29. 9370	Leslie Michelle Spruill	07/24/2019
30. 9371	Sandra Carina Gaemmerler	07/24/2019
31. 9372	Gina Michetti	07/24/2019
32. 9373	Heather Ann Spitler	07/25/2019
33. 9374	Rakhi Roy Chowdhury	07/26/2019
34. 9375	Mary Devine	07/26/2019
35. 9376	Judith Mason	07/30/2019
36. 9377	Stephen R. Smith	07/30/2019
37. 9378	Malorie Nicole Fry	07/30/2019
38. 9380	Victoria Jensen	07/30/2019
39. 9382	James L. Conzo	08/01/2019
40. 9383	Jessica A. Schilz	08/01/2019
41. 9384	Laura C. Bussey	08/02/2019
42. 9385	Stacy Seslowsky	08/02/2019
43. 9386	Shelby Utter	08/05/2019
44. 9387	Brittany Larae Brown	08/06/2019
45. 9388	Kristen Gooch	08/06/2019
46. 9389	Amanda Thomas	08/07/2019
47. 9390	Omar Guerrero	08/07/2019
48. 9391	Mark Allen Perius	08/08/2019
49. 9392	Danielle Strebel	08/08/2019
50. 9393	Holly Forbes	08/09/2019
51. 9394	Erika Gonzalez Rebull	08/12/2019
52. 9395	Janaina Cattan	08/12/2019
53. 9396	Kendra Lynn Goodwin	08/12/2019

54. 9397	Amanda Michelle Shrake	08/12/2019
55. 9398	Danielle Regina Aberman	08/13/2019
56. 9399	Christine Laila Vega	08/14/2019
57. 9400	Dina Marie Ford	08/14/2019
58. 9401	Laura Ashbury	08/15/2019
59. 9402	Chelsea Hrovat	08/15/2019
60. 9403	Megan Sharelis	08/15/2019
61. 9404	Michelle Ann Salerno Shortt	08/16/2019
62. 9405	Stephanie Ann Kolloff O'Neill	08/16/2019
63. 9406	Ellen Rice	08/16/2019
64. 9407	Rebecca L. Reidel	08/16/2019
65. 9408	Jaime Morgan Spicko	08/19/2019
66. 9409	Sharlene Bidini	08/19/2019
67. 9410	Victoria Rose Gerace	08/20/2019
68. 9411	Kiely Elizabeth Larery Wilkins	08/20/2019
69. 9412	Shannon McCarthy	08/20/2019
70. 9414	Tina M. Freiwald	08/21/2019
71. 9415	Jessica Lee Levings	08/21/2019
72. 9416	Luzenia Shante Wagner	08/22/2019
73. 9417	Melissa Sledge Mackinnon	08/22/2019
74. 9418	Laura Leonard Estan	08/23/2019
75. 9419	Sherry Reck	08/23/2019
76. 9420	Natalie Tomasek	08/26/2019
77. 9421	Kalee Eichelberger	08/26/2019
78. 9422	Melanie R. Polk	08/27/2019
79. 9423	Paola Andrea Arturo	08/27/2019
80. 9424	Jaquelyne Christine Sanlor	08/27/2019
81. 9425	Deanna Kay Dahlem	08/28/2019
82. 9426	Arelis C. Grillo	08/28/2019
83. 9427	Amy Wright	08/28/2019
84. 9428	Jennifer Joann Capps	08/28/2019

85. 9429	Stacy Cappadona	08/29/2019
86. 9430	Darren Robert King	09/03/2019
87. 9431	Jillian R. Butt	09/03/2019
88. 9432	Claire Helen Igoe	09/03/2019
89. 9433	Catherine Fasolino Hamlin	09/03/2019
90. 9434	Aubrey Voigts	09/03/2019
91. 9435	Rita Kay Duncan	09/03/2019
92. 9436	Blair Hendel	09/03/2019
93. 9437	Gabrielle Marie Lemma	09/03/2019
94. 9438	Caroline O'Connor	09/04/2019
95. 9439	Linda Leocadia Cavaleri	09/04/2019
96. 9440	Kristina Horstman	09/05/2019
97. 9441	Samantha Anne Altizer	09/05/2019
98. 9443	Elisabeth A. Fry	09/05/2019
99. 9444	Megan Marie Brinker	09/05/2019
100. 9445	Julie Hadaszy	09/09/2019
101. 9446	Sarah A. Walker	09/09/2019
102. 9447	Kaitlyn Patricia Cancellieri	09/09/2019
103. 9448	Amber Kay Murray	09/10/2019
104. 9449	Lakeisha Denise Teague	09/10/2019
105. 9450	Virgilia Del Carmen Zabala Sanabria	09/10/2019
106. 9451	Emily Berkowitz	09/10/2019
107. 9452	Samantha Ashley Mushalansky	09/11/2019
108. 9453	Angelit Carralero	09/12/2019
109. 9454	Krystin Michelle Zehring	09/13/2019
110. 9455	Olguyne Fernandez Fraga	09/17/2019
111. 9456	Jenniffer Tatiana Hubbard	09/17/2019
112. 9457	Danielle Lemmer	09/17/2019
113. 9458	Melody Pierre Jean	09/18/2019
114. 9459	Kelly Ezagury	09/18/2019
115. 9460	Heather Marko	09/18/2019

116. 9461	Elizabeth M. Harris	09/19/2019
117. 9462	Michelle Tarr	09/19/2019
118. 9463	Sandra Crawford	09/19/2019
119. 9464	Matthew James Kerr	09/20/2019
120. 9465	Madison Lynn Ranew	09/24/2019
121. 9466	Brianna Benedetto Micallef	09/26/2019
122. 9467	Elizabeth Ann Shidler	09/26/2019
123. 9468	Sneha Lalla	09/26/2019
124. 9469	Maria Montesano Ballance	09/27/2019
125. 9470	Lisa Hawkins	09/30/2019
126. 9471	Haylee Shelton	09/30/2019
127. 9472	Jessica Kozinski	09/30/2019
128. 9473	Ursula Hempel Mesalles	09/30/2019
129. 9474	Tiffany Johnson	09/30/2019
130. 9475	Natalia Jaqueline Flores	09/30/2019
131. 9476	Nicole Marie Misner	09/30/2019
132. 9477	Sara Ausmus	10/01/2019
133. 9478	Laura Lee Southwick	10/01/2019
134. 9479	Maureen Gore Leser	10/01/2019
135. 9480	Crystal J. Johnson	10/01/2019
136. 9481	Micki Nadelson	10/02/2019
137. 9482	Blair Anita Thompson	10/02/2019
138. 9483	Christy J. Wallace	10/04/2019
139. 9484	Natasha Lynn Sarver	10/04/2019
140. 9485	Margaret Reeves Curtis	10/04/2019
141. 9486	Karen Gabriela Alexander	10/04/2019
142. 9487	Denise Lee Robinson	10/04/2019
143. 9488	Stephanie Allison Salzer	10/08/2019
144. 9489	Ashley V. Carter	10/08/2019
145. 9490	An Truong Nguyen	10/08/2019
146. 9491	Jeanette Lee Adams	10/08/2019

147. 9492

10/09/2019

*****VALOR*****

Total: 147